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0004 Dole SA Active Nieuwoudt, SJ (Sarel Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Hewitt, SC (Shane Charles) Director Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Bird, PW (Patrick Warren) Director Active White Male 75%
0004 Dole SA Active Swart, RE (Riaan Estienne) Director Active White Male 75%
0004 Dole SA Active Alley, B (Bridie) Agent Active White Female N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Augustyn, E  (Everhardus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Duvenhage, LD  (Louis De Villiers) Agent Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Erichsen, C (Craig) Agent Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Gouws, AV (Anton) Agent Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Le Roux, M (Marthin) Agent Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Grootboom, AE (Adele Elana) Agent Active Coloured Female N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Le Roux, ME  (Magdalena Elizabeth) Agent Active White Female N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Boonzaaier, F (Fransone) Agent Active White Female N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Hauptfleisch, JH (Johann Hendrik) Agent Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Van Zyl, JE (Johannes Erasmus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Gubitz, J (Juane) Agent Active White Female N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Potgieter, KM (Karen Magaritha) Agent Active White Female N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Magolo, KC (Kganedi Chegofatso) Agent Active African Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Holtzhausen, K (Kruger) Agent Active White Male N/A
0004 Dole SA Active Snyman, M (Mandi) Agent Active White Female N/A
0006 EXSA Active Nieuwoudt M (Monique) Agent Active White Female 75%
0006 EXSA Active Louw WJN (Willem Jacobus Nicolaas) Agent Active White Male N/A
0006 EXSA Active Pieters  HJ  (Hendrik Johannes) Agent Active White Male N/A
0006 EXSA Active Jordaan JS (Johan Stephanus) Director Active White Male N/A
0006 EXSA Active Viljoen L (Leon) Director Active White Male N/A
0006 EXSA Active Ehlers MB (Marthinus Bredell) Director Active White Male 75%
0006 EXSA Active Brand C (Chezelle) Agent Active White Female N/A
0006 EXSA Active Unterpertinger R (Rici) Agent Active White Female N/A
0006 EXSA Active Hamersma TK (Taetse Kruger) Agent Active White Male N/A
0006 EXSA Active van der Merwe JJ (Johanna Jacoba) Director Active White Female N/A
0010 Freshness First Active De Manielle, FS (Francois Smuts) Director Active White Male 75%
0010 Freshness First Active Van Deventer, GJ (Gert Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0010 Freshness First Active Lotter, JJ (Johannes Jacobus) Director Active White Male N/A
0010 Freshness First Active Le Roux, G (Gabriel) Director Active White Male N/A
0010 Freshness First Active Naude, JS (Jacobus Stephanus) Director Active White Male N/A
0010 Freshness First Active Siebrits, JI (Justus Immelman) Agent Active White Male N/A
0010 Freshness First Active De Necker, JD (Jan Daniel) Director Active White Male N/A
0013 Fruitways Marketing Active Bowden DG (Donald George) Director Active White Male N/A
0013 Fruitways Marketing Active Keulder JH (Jaco Hein) Director Active White Male N/A
0013 Fruitways Marketing Active Moodie CA (Christopher Andrew) Director Active White Male N/A
0013 Fruitways Marketing Active Moodie AD (Alastair Donald) Director Active White Male N/A



0013 Fruitways Marketing Active Halgryn PJ (Petrus Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0013 Fruitways Marketing Active Visser L (Lawrence) Director Active White Male N/A
0013 Fruitways Marketing Active Mr HC Steyn Agent Active White Female 75%
0015 Green Marketing International Active Antrobus, RN (Rory Niall) Director Active White Male N/A
0015 Green Marketing International Active Hellmann , JL (Johannes Lodewikus) Director Active White Male 75%
0015 Green Marketing International Active Bougas, RB (Ryno Botha) Director Active White Male 75%
0015 Green Marketing International Active Kempton-Jones, P (Paul) Director Active White Male N/A
0015 Green Marketing International Active Van Der Burgh, IJ  (Isak Jacobus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0015 Green Marketing International Active Fourie, JG (Jeremy George) Agent Active White Male N/A
0016 H L Hall Active Davies, TN (Tracey Norma) Director Active White Female N/A
0016 H L Hall Active Williams, JG (John Gareth) Director Active White Male N/A
0016 H L Hall Active Ajoodha, M  (Minnesh) Director Active White Male N/A
0016 H L Hall Active Kanana, AC (Ayanda Christopher) Director Active African Male N/A
0016 H L Hall Active Armitage, RM (Roger Myles) Agent Active White Male N/A
0019 Karpus Trading Active Mammen, R (Rema) Director Active Indian Female N/A
0019 Karpus Trading Active Mammen, C (Chacko) Director Active White Male N/A
0034 Sapex Exports Active Pieterse S (Samuel) Director Active White Male 75%
0034 Sapex Exports Active Louw PJE (Pieter Jacobus Erasmus) Director Active White Male N/A
0034 Sapex Exports Active Van Nieuwholtz L (Leonie) Director Active White Female 75%
0034 Sapex Exports Active Swart BJ (Barend Jacobus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0034 Sapex Exports Active Pieterse FS (Francois Samuel) Agent Active White Male N/A
0039 The Grape Company Active Scholtz, H (Hanno) Director Active White Male N/A
0039 The Grape Company Active Le Roux, JT (Jacob Thomas) Director Active White Male 75%
0039 The Grape Company Active Fouche, JP (Johannes Petrus) Director Active White Male N/A
0039 The Grape Company Active Viljoen, J (Johan) Director Active White Male N/A
0039 The Grape Company Active Nel, JI (Johannes Izak) Director Active White Male N/A
0039 The Grape Company Active Beukes, WK (Wouter Kriegler) Director Active White Male N/A
0039 The Grape Company Active Strydom, LR (Le Roux) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Cilliers JJ (Jean Jacques) Director Active White Male 75%
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Pienaar R (Roelf) Director Active White Male 75%
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Van Zyl WA (Willem Adriaan) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Malan JF (Jacobus Francois) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Corder DA (Derek Alexander) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Goosen HAB (Hendrik Albertus Badenhorst) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Jacobs D (Dimitri) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Niven RF (Rory Fitzpatrick) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Reuvers P (Pieter) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Loubser SS (Stephanus Sebastiaan) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Fick C (Conrad) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Cillie PR (Pieter Rossouw) Director Active White Male N/A
0040 Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing Active Graaff PJ (Pieter Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0042 Unifrutti South Africa Active Kolatsis, N (Nicolas) Director Active White Male 75%
0042 Unifrutti South Africa Active De Nadai, L (Linda) Director Active Itialian Female N/A
0042 Unifrutti South Africa Active Ellis, R (Riaan) Agent Active White Male 75%
0042 Unifrutti South Africa Active Meyer, SR (Stefanus Reinier) Director Active White Male N/A
0044 UniChoice Produce Direct Active Van Zyl, JA (Jan Antonie) Director Active White Male 75%



0044 UniChoice Produce Direct Active De Villiers, AJ (Abraham Jacobus) Director Active White Male N/A
0044 UniChoice Produce Direct Active Bruwer, HJ (Hendrik Jacobus) Director Active White Male N/A
0044 UniChoice Produce Direct Active Snyman, NS (Nicolaas Stephanus) Agent Active White Male 75%
0044 UniChoice Produce Direct Active Eksteen, DW (Dewald Wouter) Director Active White Male N/A
0044 UniChoice Produce Direct Active Kemp, MNJ (Michiel Nicolaas Jacobus) Agent Active White Male 75%
0044 UniChoice Produce Direct Active Rube, S (Shaun) Agent Active White Male N/A
0044 UniChoice Produce Direct Active Burger, E (Elke) Agent Active White Female N/A
0045 WP Fresh Distributors Active Du Preez, CG (Christopher Grant) Director Active White Male N/A
0045 WP Fresh Distributors Active Veldsman, N (Nico) Director Active White Male 75%
0045 WP Fresh Distributors Active Van Der Merwe, NJ (Nicolaas Jacobus) Director Active White Male N/A
0045 WP Fresh Distributors Active Rautenbach, SI (Stephanus Ignatius) Director Active White Male 75%
0045 WP Fresh Distributors Active Le Roux, PNJ (Peter Noel John) Director Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Criticos, P (Paulina) Director Active White Female N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Pretorius, PR (Piet Rudolph) Director Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Lombard, JL (Jan Lucas) Director Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Furstenberg, FJ (Francois Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Hearne, JG (Justin Grant) Director Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Vorster, FG (Francois Gerhardt) Director Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Scholtz, PPR (Pieter Paulus Roos) Director Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Van Veijeren, C (Candice) Agent Active White Female N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Boyum, HM (Hans Mark) Agent Active White Male 75%
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Westcott, DJ (Donald John) Agent Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Brink, JJ (Jacobus Johannes) Agent Active White Male 75%
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Moodley, M (Mellisa) Director Active White Female N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Du Toit, RJ (Rian Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Botha, JA (Jan Arnoldus) Agent Active White Male 75%
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Cooper, C (Candice) Agent Active White Female N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active van Schalkwyk, N (Nico) Agent Active White Male 75%
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Krogscheepers, C (Cornelius) Agent Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Jennings, LC (Laurence Douglas) Agent Active White Male N/A
0046 Westfalia Marketing Active Manzi , B (Bongani) Agent Active African Male N/A
0052 Cape Five Export SA Active Mudge, NW (Nigel Wayne) Director Active White Male 75%
0052 Cape Five Export SA Active Murray, XJ (Xavier John) Director Active White Male N/A
0052 Cape Five Export SA Active Viljoen, WC (Wynand Charl) Director Active White Male N/A

0053 De Keur Marketing Active Du Toit, D (Danell) Director Active White Female N/A

0053 De Keur Marketing Active Potgieter, M (Marina) Director Active White Female N/A
0053 De Keur Marketing Active Du Toit, C (Charl) Director Active White Male N/A
0053 De Keur Marketing Active Du Toit, C (Charl) Director Active White Male N/A
0053 De Keur Marketing Active Smuts, C (Cathrine) Director Active White Female 75%
0053 De Keur Marketing Active Visagie, M (Marlene) Director Active White Female N/A
0056 Freshworld Active Kieviet, D (Danie) Director Active White Male 75%
0056 Freshworld Active Kieviet, AD (Adolf Dimmen) Director Active White Male 75%
0056 Freshworld Active Kieviet, D (Danie) Director Active White Male N/A
0056 Freshworld Active Butler , A (Anel) Director Active White Female 75%
0057 Lona Citrus Active van Vreden LP (Lambertus Philippus) Director Active White Male 75%
0057 Lona Citrus Active Sutton DC (Derek Christopher) Director Active White Male 75%



0057 Lona Citrus Active Milleskie CM (Charl Michael) Director Active White Male 75%
0066 Southern Fruit Growers Active Naude, FP (Francois Pieter) Agent Active White Male N/A
0066 Southern Fruit Growers Active Roux, RR (Renier Rudy) Agent Active White Male N/A
0066 Southern Fruit Growers Active Theron EJ (Etienne Jacob) Director Active White Male 75%
0066 Southern Fruit Growers Active Firmani M (Mario) Director Active White Male N/A
0066 Southern Fruit Growers Active Ferreira CF (Cornelius Frederick) Director Active White Male N/A
0066 Southern Fruit Growers Active Kriel, LB (Louis Boshoff) Director Active White Male 75%
0066 Southern Fruit Growers Active Coetzee, DL (Daniel Lambrecht) Agent Active White Male N/A
0066 Southern Fruit Growers Active Serfontein, CL (Conrad Leon) Agent Active White Male N/A
0069 Suiderland Plase Active Neethling, CA (Carl Andre) Director Active White Male N/A
0069 Suiderland Plase Active Neethling, PS (Pieter Steyn) Director Active White Male N/A
0069 Suiderland Plase Active Van Staden, DP (Daniel Philip) Director Active White Male N/A
0069 Suiderland Plase Active Kuiper, JL (Jan Louis) Director Active White Male N/A
0069 Suiderland Plase Active Folscher, NJ (Nicolaas Johannes) Agent Active White Male 75%
0084 Capespan South Africa Proprietary Limited Active Van Heerden, JC (Johanna Catharina) Director Active White Female 75%
0084 Capespan South Africa Proprietary Limited Active Du Bois, CA (Charl Albert) Director Active White Male 75%
0084 Capespan South Africa Proprietary Limited Active De Klerk, AJ (Andre Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0089 Safpro Active Jensen MV (Mark Valdemar) Director Active White Male N/A
0089 Safpro Active Jensen CV (Craig Vivian) Director Active White Male N/A
0089 Safpro Active Perold EF (Enslin Francois) Agent Active White Male N/A
0089 Safpro Active Kruger JA (Jacobus Adriaan) Agent Active White Male N/A
0089 Safpro Active Perch JR (James Robert) Agent Active White Male N/A
0089 Safpro Active Kirsten PE (Pieter Ernst) Agent Active White Male 75%
0091 Mouton Citrus Active Mouton  JA (Johan Abraham) Director Active White Male N/A
0091 Mouton Citrus Active Oberholzer DM (Dirk Muller) Director Active White Male N/A
0091 Mouton Citrus Active Mouton AJ (Abraham Johannes) Director Active White Male 75%
0091 Mouton Citrus Active Mouton  CP (Carel Petrus) Director Active White Male N/A
0091 Mouton Citrus Active Ferreira J (John) Agent Active White Male 75%
0091 Mouton Citrus Active Smit NJ (Niklaas Jacobus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0092 Impala Citrus Active van Rooyen, CL (Carel Leon) Director Active White Male 75%
0092 Impala Citrus Active Herbert, N (Neal) Director Active White Male 75%
0092 Impala Citrus Active Helberg, JJ (Jochimus Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0094 Jo-Rie Products Active Du Preez, P (Paula) Director Active White Female 75%
0094 Jo-Rie Products Active Van Wyk, J (Joey) Agent Active White Female N/A
0094 Jo-Rie Products Active Van Niekerk, M (Mike) Agent Active White Male N/A
0098 Alliance Fruit (Pty) Ltd Active Bruwer, JH (Johannes Hendrik) Director Active White Male N/A
0098 Alliance Fruit (Pty) Ltd Active Van Eck , CJH (Christiaan Johannes Hubertus) Director Active White Male N/A
0098 Alliance Fruit (Pty) Ltd Active Redelinghuys, HL (Helgard Le Roux) Director Active White Male N/A
0098 Alliance Fruit (Pty) Ltd Active Bezuidenhout, GDJ (Gert Diederick Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0098 Alliance Fruit (Pty) Ltd Active Scott, MP (Michael Phillip) Director Active White Male N/A
0098 Alliance Fruit (Pty) Ltd Active Barnes, GV (Graham Valentine) Agent Active White Male N/A
0098 Alliance Fruit (Pty) Ltd Active Portwig, CP (Carl Peter) Agent Active White Male 75%
0105 Komati Fruit Active Smit, PJ (Petrus Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0105 Komati Fruit Active Thalwitzer, TM (Theodore Maximilliaan) Director Active White Male N/A
0105 Komati Fruit Active Van Der Merwe, C (Cornel) Director Active White Male 75%
0105 Komati Fruit Active Neethling, ML (Martinus Lourentius) Director Active White Male N/A



0105 Komati Fruit Active Buys, C (Clemens) Director Active White Male N/A
0105 Komati Fruit Active Venter, MJ (Maarten Jacobus) Director Active White Male N/A
0105 Komati Fruit Active Kruger, W (Willem) Director Active White Male 75%
0112 Delecta Fruit Active De Jager AJ (Abraham Johannes) Director Active White Male 75%
0112 Delecta Fruit Active Botha MM (Maria Margaretha) Director Active White Female 75%
0112 Delecta Fruit Active Basson JJ (Johan Jakobus) Director Active White Male 75%
0112 Delecta Fruit Active Dicey DNA (Duncan Nigel Alexander) Director Active White Male N/A
0112 Delecta Fruit Active Du Toit WJ (Wynand Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0112 Delecta Fruit Active Graaff DV (De Villiers) Director Active White Male N/A
0112 Delecta Fruit Active Graaff R (Robert) Director Active White Male N/A
0112 Delecta Fruit Active Groenewald RW (Roux Wilhelm) Director Active White Male N/A
0113 Patensie Sitrus Beperk Active Oosthuizen, GF (Grewar Ferreira) Director Active White Male N/A
0113 Patensie Sitrus Beperk Active Rautenbach, IF (Ignatius Ferreira) Director Active White Male N/A
0113 Patensie Sitrus Beperk Active Ferreira, SR (Solomon Reinier) Director Active White Male 75%
0113 Patensie Sitrus Beperk Active Van Der Watt, M (Merwe) Director Active White Male N/A
0113 Patensie Sitrus Beperk Active Muller, JS (Jacobus Stephanus) Director Active White Male N/A
0113 Patensie Sitrus Beperk Active Kok, FG (Frederick Gideon) Agent Active White Male 75%
0113 Patensie Sitrus Beperk Active Du Preez, PW (Petrus Wouter) Director Active White Male N/A
0118 Market Demand Fruits Active Van Der Meer, N (Natasha) Director Active White Female 75%
0118 Market Demand Fruits Active Burger, IJ (Izak Jacobus) Director Active White Male 75%
0118 Market Demand Fruits Active Vermeulen, E (Elizna) Agent Active White Female N/A
0118 Market Demand Fruits Active De Wit, JAP (Jan Andries Petrus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0118 Market Demand Fruits Active Ferreira, P (Paul) Agent Active White Male N/A
0125 Seven Seas Active Gumpert, FW (Fillmore Winston) Director Active White Male N/A
0125 Seven Seas Active Reinauer, CGS (Carl Gregory Schmidt) Director Active White Male N/A
0125 Seven Seas Active Beets, WV (Willem Visagie) Agent Active White Male 75%
0135 Star South Fruits Active Steyn, HC (Herman Christiaan) Director Active White Male 75%
0135 Star South Fruits Active Rheeder, JS (Jacob Salomon) Director Active White Male N/A
0135 Star South Fruits Active Van Niekerk, JG (Johan Gysbert) Director Active White Male 75%
0135 Star South Fruits Active Cilliers, N (Nicolis) Director Active White Male N/A
0136 FreshCap Marketing Active Kirsten, JF (Johan Frederik) Director Active White Male N/A
0136 FreshCap Marketing Active Kirsten, JF (Johan Frederik) Director Active White Male N/A
0136 FreshCap Marketing Active Visschers, NAG (Noud Antonius Gerardus) Director Active White Male N/A
0143 Zest Fruit Active Smit, PJ (Petrus Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0143 Zest Fruit Active Dreyer, FD (Frederik Daniel) Director Active White Male N/A
0143 Zest Fruit Active Venter, MJ (Maarten Jacobus) Director Active White Male N/A
0143 Zest Fruit Active Van der Merwe, C (Cornel) Director Active White Male N/A
0143 Zest Fruit Active Papageorge, CE (Constantine Eric) Director Active White Male N/A
0143 Zest Fruit Active Vorster, LL (Louis Lodewyk) Director Active White Male N/A
0143 Zest Fruit Active Vorster, BJ (Barend Jacobus) Director Active White Male N/A

0143 Zest Fruit Active Van Graan, JS (Jacobus Scheepers) Agent Active White Male N/A

0143 Zest Fruit Active Kritzinger, JC  (Jan Carel) Agent Active White Male 75%
0143 Zest Fruit Active Pieterse, H (Hanre ) Agent Active White Male N/A
0148 Good Hope Marketing Active Nel, A (Andre) Director Active White Male N/A
0148 Good Hope Marketing Active Hough, PR (Pierre Riaan) Agent Active White Male 75%
0148 Good Hope Marketing Active Human, JJ (Johannes Jurie) Agent Active White Male N/A



0148 Good Hope Marketing Active van Schoor, MC (Melt Cornelius) Agent Active White Male N/A
0150 Jupiter SA Fruit Active Tweddle MP (Mark Philip) Director Active White Male N/A
0150 Jupiter SA Fruit Active Tweddle Y (Yvonne) Director Active White Female N/A
0150 Jupiter SA Fruit Active Hall DG (David Gareth) Agent Active White Male 75%
0150 Jupiter SA Fruit Active Barker SJ (Stephen James) Agent Active White Male N/A
0153 Favourite Fresh Export Active Smit PJ (Petrus Johannes) Director Active White Male 75%
0153 Favourite Fresh Export Active De Jager LJ (Lodewyk Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0153 Favourite Fresh Export Active Venter DP (Daniel Pieter) Director Active White Male N/A
0153 Favourite Fresh Export Active Vorster HC (Hendrik Christoffel) Director Active White Male N/A

0153 Favourite Fresh Export Active Erasmus AA (Albertus Adriaan) Agent Active White Male N/A

0153 Favourite Fresh Export Active Vos RE (Revan Eddie) Agent Active White Male N/A

0153 Favourite Fresh Export Active Fick J (Juane) Agent Active White Female N/A

0154 Vintage Distributors Active Van Den Berg, CC (Charl Christoffel) Director Active White Male 75%
0154 Vintage Distributors Active Van Den Bosshe, BMK (Barbara Maria Karel) Director Active White Female N/A
0155 X-Treme International Trade Active Dowie, A.G (Andrew Grant) Director Active White Male N/A
0155 X-Treme International Trade Active Landman, S.C (Susanna Cecilia) Director Active White Female N/A
0155 X-Treme International Trade Active Muller, WB (Willem Benjamin) Director Active White Male N/A
0155 X-Treme International Trade Active Landman, C (Cecilia) Director Active White Female 75%
0156 Du Toit Vrugte Active Du Toit, GC (Gysbertus Christiaan) Director Active White Male N/A
0156 Du Toit Vrugte Active Du Toit, PSF (Petrus Stephanus Francois) Director Active White Male N/A
0156 Du Toit Vrugte Active Engelbrecht, JAE (Johannes Albertus Erasmus) Director Active White Male N/A
0162 Safresco South Africa Active Greyvenstein J (Juan) Director Active White Male 75%
0162 Safresco South Africa Active Arguedas JP (Juan Perez) Director Active White Male N/A
0162 Safresco South Africa Active Blanc Garcia-Valcarcel C (Carlos) Director Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Van Staden, NJ (Nicolaas Johannes) Director Active White Male 75%
0163 Core Fruit Active Lombard, AB (Andre Benjamin) Director Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Steenkamp, CV (Charles Voster) Director Active White Male 75%
0163 Core Fruit Active Snyman, JP (Jacobus Petrus) Director Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Kritzinger, C (Corne) Agent Active White Female N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Schaefer, CE (Craig Edward) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Mouton, THJ (Thomas Henry James) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Langeveldt, JC (Johannes Cornelius) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Morgan, JI (John Idwal) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Smith, JL (Jean Lambert) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Du Toit, KF (Karel Frederik) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Ferreira, L (Lize) Agent Active White Female N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Pieterse, PS (Pierre Simon) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Jansen van Rensburg, RC (Rouxan Cronje) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Du Plooy, G (Giselle) Agent Active White Female N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Swart, CA (Christoffel Anthonie) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Raal, C (Chanre) Agent Active White Female N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Botes, CE (Corne Ellen) Agent Active White Female N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active De Wet, I (Ilze) Agent Active White Female N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Basson, J (Jacques) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Smit, JA (Jacobus Adriaan) Agent Active White Male N/A



0163 Core Fruit Active Rabie, JC (Johannes Christiaan) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active van den Berg, JR (Jan Roelof) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active van der Spuy, JJ (Jean Jacques) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Petrini, L (Leigh) Agent Active White Female N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active van Zyl, NF (Nicolas Franciskus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active van der Merwe, CJ (Christiaan Jaques) Agent Active White Male N/A
0163 Core Fruit Active Mans, GJA (Gert Johannes Abraham) Agent Active White Male N/A

0165 United Exports Active Salters, JD (Jon Douglas) Director Active White Male 75%

0165 United Exports Active Matthee, S (San-Marie) Agent Active White Female N/A
0165 United Exports Active Conradie, JF (Jacobus Francois) Agent Active White Male N/A
0166 Stems Fruit Active Haumann A (Annelie) Director Active White Female 75%
0166 Stems Fruit Active Scholtz H (Hanno) Director Active White Male N/A
0166 Stems Fruit Active Le Roux JT (Jacob Thomas) Director Active White Male 75%
0166 Stems Fruit Active Hanekom C (Christine) Director Active White Female N/A
0166 Stems Fruit Active Schoeman MI (Magrietha Isabella) Director Active White Female N/A
0166 Stems Fruit Active Rossouw PM (Pierre Morris) Director Active White Male N/A
0167 Bono Farm Management Active Nevondo, M (Malokisa) Director Active African Male 75%
0172 Ideafruit Export Active Wood, O (Oliver) Director Active White Male N/A
0172 Ideafruit Export Active Van der Merwe, MD (Marinus Daniel) Director Active White Male N/A
0172 Ideafruit Export Active Lesch, TP (Thomas Philippus) Director Active White Male N/A
0172 Ideafruit Export Active Theron, JE (Jacobus Eduard) Director Active White Male N/A
0172 Ideafruit Export Active Louw, JA (Jacobus Adriaan) Director Active White Male N/A
0174 Sunfare Active Jansen van Rensburg, H (Helga) Director Active White Female 75%
0174 Sunfare Active Jansen van Rensburg, JH (Jean Hendrik) Director Active White Male 75%
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Steenkamp, CE (Christiaan Engelbrecht) Director Active White Male N/A
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Cicogna Mozzoni, G (Gianluca ) Director Active White Male N/A
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Steenkamp, M (Michelle) Director Active White Female 75%
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Steenkamp, SM (Svend Morne) Director Active White Male N/A
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Steenkamp, MC (Marius Cornelius) Director Active White Male 75%
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Rabie, SW (Schalk Willem) Agent Active White Male N/A
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Mtyhobile, MM (Mvuzo Menie) Director Active African Male N/A
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Ramiah, L (Logamal) Director Active Indian Female N/A
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Madondo, S (Sibusiso) Director Active African Male N/A
0180 Southern Cross Marketing & Management Services Active Teke, BM (Boikanyo Michael) Director Active African Male N/A
0181 Fruitone Active Boyes, JG (John Gordon) Director Active White Male N/A
0181 Fruitone Active Boyes, CA (Charles Andrew) Director Active White Male N/A
0181 Fruitone Active De Villiers, CJ (Cornelius Janse) Agent Active White Male 75%
0182 ELE Trading Active Britz, GJ (Gary John) Director Active White Male 75%
0182 ELE Trading Active Schultz, CI (Carl Ian) Director Active White Male N/A
0184 Bet-El -Fruits Active Nieuwoudt, T.C. (Tielman Carel) Director Active White Male N/A
0184 Bet-El -Fruits Active Holtzhausen, JCF (Johannes Carl Francois) Director Active White Male N/A
0184 Bet-El -Fruits Active Viljoen, L (Leon) Agent Active White Male 75%
0184 Bet-El -Fruits Active Nieuwoudt, HC (Heremias Cornelis) Agent Active White Male N/A
0184 Bet-El -Fruits Active De Kock, MJ (Marthinus Johannes) Agent Active White Male N/A
0184 Bet-El -Fruits Active Gresse, N (Natasja) Agent Active White Female N/A
0184 Bet-El -Fruits Active Myburgh, F (Francois) Agent Active White Male N/A
0184 Bet-El -Fruits Active Le Roux, OJ (Ockert Johannes) Agent Active White Male N/A
0184 Bet-El -Fruits Active Van Ellinckhuijzen, AJ (Andre Jacobus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0185 Venganix Active Neethling, PGS (Pieter Gysbert Steyn) Director Active White Male N/A
0185 Venganix Active Folscher, NJ (Nicolaas Johannes) Agent Active White Male N/A
0186 Niche Fruit Active Folscher, NJ (Nicolaas Johannes) Agent active White Male 75%



0186 Niche Fruit Active Bonnema, AA (Anthonie Arnold) Director Active White Male N/A
0186 Niche Fruit Active Bonnema, MC (Menke Coenraad) Director Active White Male N/A
0186 Niche Fruit Active Neethling, CA (Carl Andre) Director Active White Male N/A
0186 Niche Fruit Active Neethling, PGS (Pieter Gysbert Steyn) Director Active White Male N/A
0188 Samapro Trading Active Rowlands D (Dax) Director Active White Male 75%
0188 Samapro Trading Active Rowlands KAJ (Kevin Alun John) Director Active White Male N/A
0188 Samapro Trading Active Perez SRA (Stephane Roger Andre) Agent Active White Male N/A
0188 Samapro Trading Active Sutherland JA (Joseph Andrew) Agent Active White Male N/A
0188 Samapro Trading Active De Jongh JM (Julian Mynhardt) Director Active White Male 75%
0188 Samapro Trading Active Brittz X (Xander) Agent Active White Male N/A
0188 Samapro Trading Active Marais  WS (Wian Sterrenbergh) Agent Active White Male N/A
0189 In2Fruit Active Joubert, SJ (Sarel Jacobus) Director Active White Male N/A
0189 In2Fruit Active Abedian, I (Iraj) Director Active Coloured Male N/A
0189 In2Fruit Active Jacobs, AA (Andre Abel) Director Active White Male N/A
0189 In2Fruit Active Burger, PC (Philippus Cilliers) Director Active White Male 75%
0189 In2Fruit Active Phooko, TJ (Teboho Joas) Director Active African Male N/A
0190 Rainbow Export Active Smit, HJJ (Hendrik Jacobus Johannes) Director Active White Male 75%
0191 In2Stone Active van Rensburg, KL (Karin Linda) Director Active White Female N/A
0191 In2Stone Active Den Besten, DA (Dalene Arauna ) Director Active White Female N/A
0191 In2Stone Active Bougas, RB (Ryno Botha ) Director Active White Male N/A
0191 In2Stone Active Hellmann , JL (Johannes Lodewkus) Director Active White Male 75%
0193 Epic Fruit Exporters Active Visser , MHC (Matthys Hendrik Christiaan) Director Active White Male 75%
0193 Epic Fruit Exporters Active Lambrechts, GR (Gerhardus Rossouw) Director Active White Male 75%
0193 Epic Fruit Exporters Active Bougas, RB (Ryno Botha) Director Active White Male N/A
0193 Epic Fruit Exporters Active Hellmann , JL (Johannes Lodewikus) Director Active White Male 75%
0194 4u2do Active Bailey JE (Jennipher Elaine) Director Active Coloured Female 75%
0196 Berryworld SA Active Olins, AL (Adam Lewis) Director Active White Male N/A
0196 Berryworld SA Active Richardson, JL (Jason Leslie) Director Active White Male 75%
0196 Berryworld SA Active Viljoen, SD (Stefan Daniel) Agent Active White Male N/A
0196 Berryworld SA Active Poci, N (Nicia) Agent Active White Female N/A
0197 Fruit Trade International Active Van der Berg, JL (Johannes Lodewicus) Director Active White Male 75%
0197 Fruit Trade International Active Strauss, J (Jorn ) Director Active White Male 75%
0199 Freshgro Citrus Growers Active Stander, JA (Johanna Alida) Director Active White Female 75%
0199 Freshgro Citrus Growers Active Stander, DA (Danie Andre) Agent Active White Male N/A
0199 Freshgro Citrus Growers Active Van Niekerk, D (Dominique) Agent Active White Female N/A
0199 Freshgro Citrus Growers Active Smith, M (Malan) Agent Active White Male N/A
0201 Global Pacific Produce SA Active Kilvington CJ (Christopher John) Director Active White Male N/A
0201 Global Pacific Produce SA Active Antrobus RN (Rory Niall) Director Active White Male 75%
0201 Global Pacific Produce SA Active Loubser JH (Johannes Hubertus) Agent Active White Male 75%
0201 Global Pacific Produce SA Active Davids CA  (Casey-Lee Agnus) Agent Active White Female N/A
0201 Global Pacific Produce SA Active Vermeulen MC (Matthys Christiaan) Agent Active White Male N/A
0202 Stargrow Fruit Marketing Active Van der Westhuizen AC (Andries Cornelis) Director Active White Male N/A
0202 Stargrow Fruit Marketing Active Prins HC (Hendrik Cornelius) Director Active White Male N/A
0204 Grown4U Active Kritzinger, GJS (Gabriel Johannes Snyman) Director Active White Male N/A
0204 Grown4U Active Rudman, KL (Keegan Lyle) Agent Active White Male 75%
0204 Grown4U Active De Jager, WD (Willem Daniel) Director Active White Male N/A
0204 Grown4U Active Nel, DJ (Diderik Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0204 Grown4U Active Kleyn , M (Marius) Director Active White Male N/A
0204 Grown4U Active Katoo, CR (Crevelyn-Ann Rolene) Director Active White Female N/A
0204 Grown4U Active Ferreira, SL (Salomon Lourens) Director Active White Male N/A
0204 Grown4U Active Steenkamp, JJ (Jurgens Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0204 Grown4U Active Potgieter, TS (Thomas Strydom) Director Active White Male N/A
0205 JWM Asia SA Active Jacobs, C (Chantal) Agent Active White Female N/A
0205 JWM Asia SA Active Pretorius, D (Dennis) Director Active White Male 75%



0206 Lucerne Fresh Active Smuts, JI (Juan-Ivan) Director Active White Male N/A
0206 Lucerne Fresh Active Du Plessis, JS (Jaco Schalk) Director Active White Male N/A
0206 Lucerne Fresh Active De Wet, HS (Heinrich Symington) Agent Active White Male N/A
0207 FVC International Active Coppin, BA (Brian Aubrey) Director Active White Male N/A
0207 FVC International Active Coppin, MN (Michael Norman) Director Active White Male N/A
0207 FVC International Active Coppin, S (Shaneen) Director Active White Female N/A
0207 FVC International Active Louw, Y (Yolanda) Director Active White Female N/A
0207 FVC International Active Gastaldi, SG (Sandro Giorgio) Director Active White Male N/A
0207 FVC International Active Van Tubbergh, JH (Jacobus Hendrikus) Director Active White Male 75%
0207 FVC International Active Coppin, TM (Travis Michael) Director Active White Male N/A
0207 FVC International Active Smith, JK (Justin Kevin) Director Active White Male N/A
0207 FVC International Active Fouche, PD (Paul Daniel) Director Active White Male 75%
0207 FVC International Active Swart, TJ (Tiaan Jacobus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0209 Icon Fruit Active Marais, JLH (Johannes Lodewikus Hendrik) Director Active White Male 75%
0209 Icon Fruit Active Van Lill, JA (Jakob Andries) Agent Active White Male N/A
0209 Icon Fruit Active Brink AB (Andre - Barry) Director Active White Male 75%
0209 Icon Fruit Active Du Plessis, SF (Stephanus Francois) Director Active White Male N/A
0209 Icon Fruit Active Muylaert-Gelein HC (Hans Cristiaan) Director Active White Male N/A
0210 Everseason Active Engelbrecht, SC (Stephanus Christiaan) Director Active White Male 75%
0210 Everseason Active Van Zyl, JA (Johan Abraham) Director Active White Male N/A
0210 Everseason Active Van Zyl, EJ (Erasmus Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0210 Everseason Active Stone, GJ (Gerard Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0210 Everseason Active Visser, GG (Gideon Geldenhuys) Director Active White Male N/A
0210 Everseason Active Van Zyl, JA (Johan Abraham) Director Active White Male N/A
0210 Everseason Active Marais, AJ (Abraham Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0210 Everseason Active Van Zyl, JP (Johannes Potgieter) Director Active White Male N/A
0210 Everseason Active Fourie, LP (Louis Philipetri) Agent Active White Male N/A
0211 Karsten Marketing Active Karsten, PA (Petrus Abraham) Director Active White Male N/A
0211 Karsten Marketing Active Karsten , PA (Petrus Abraham) Director Active White Male 75%
0211 Karsten Marketing Active Holland-Muter, P (Pieter) Director Active White Male 75%
0211 Karsten Marketing Active Karsten , BH (Belia Hendrika) Director Active White Female N/A
0212 Newfresh Active Butler , AC (Antony Charles) Director Active White Male 75%
0212 Newfresh Active Karsten , PA (Petrus Abraham) Director Active White Male 75%
0212 Newfresh Active Karsten , BH (Belia Hendrika) Director Active White Female N/A
0212 Newfresh Active Carstens, C (Christoff) Director Active White Male N/A
0213 Emex International Active Pretorius M (Michael) Director Active White Male 75%
0214 Kingfisher Fruits Active Van Biljon L  (Lean) Director Active White Male 75%
0214 Kingfisher Fruits Active Taillard JH (John Herbert) Director Active White Male 75%
0214 Kingfisher Fruits Active Van Zyl AJJ (Abraham Johannes Jacobus) Director Active White Male 75%
0214 Kingfisher Fruits Active Joubert JE (Jan-Erns) Director Active White Male N/A
0214 Kingfisher Fruits Active Hamilton BL (Bruce Lockhart) Director Active White Male N/A
0215 Horizon Fresh Fruit Export Active Holland-Muter, P (Pieter) Director Active White Male 75%
0215 Horizon Fresh Fruit Export Active Karsten , PA (Pertus Abraham) Director Active White Male 75%
0215 Horizon Fresh Fruit Export Active Mustafaev, M (Marat) Director Active White Male N/A
0216 C Fruit Active Back, MC (Michael Charles) Director Active White Male N/A
0216 C Fruit Active Back, SA (Simon Armstrong) Director Active White Male 75%
0216 C Fruit Active Jacobs, C (Clarissa) Agent Active White Female 75%
0217 GF Marketing Active Ferreira, R (Riaan) Director Active White Male N/A
0217 GF Marketing Active Pearce, DG (David George) Director Active White Male N/A
0217 GF Marketing Active Pienaar, R (Roelf) Director Active White Male 75%
0217 GF Marketing Active Cilliers, JJ (Jean-Jacques) Director Active White Male 75%
0217 GF Marketing Active Kuter, SA (Sharon-Anne) Agent Active White Female N/A
0217 GF Marketing Active Gunter, L (Lezan) Agent Active White Female N/A



0217 GF Marketing Active Vermeulen, M (Maryke) Agent Active White Female N/A
0217 GF Marketing Active Visser, SW (Schalk Willem) Agent Active White Male N/A
0217 GF Marketing Active Ferreira, J (John) Director Active White Male N/A
0218 Dibanisa Fruit Active Hall, GL (George Lorraine) Director Active White Male 75%
0218 Dibanisa Fruit Active Bruwer, JS (Jacobus Stephanus) Director Active White Male N/A
0218 Dibanisa Fruit Active Van Wyk, MS (Marnus Simon) Director Active White Male N/A
0218 Dibanisa Fruit Active Swanepoel, AV (Andre Viljoen) Agent Active White Male N/A
0219 Nine Fruits Exports Active Lonte, J J (Jacobus Johannes) Director Active White Male 75%
0220 EKM Exports Active Kruger, E (Eben) Director Active White Male 75%
0220 EKM Exports Active Kruger, B (Brendon) Director Active White Male 75%
0220 EKM Exports Active De Oliveira, A (Eben) Agent Active White Male 75%
0220 EKM Exports Active Van Wyk, SB (Stefan Braam) Agent Active White Male 75%
0221 Pure Legacy Active Uys, MC (Matthys Christian) Director Active White Male 75%
0221 Pure Legacy Active Schoeman, H (Hendrik) Director Active White Male N/A
0221 Pure Legacy Active Roos, JI (Jacobus Ignatius) Director Active White Male N/A
0221 Pure Legacy Active Botha, WP (Willem Petrus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0221 Pure Legacy Active Du Plessis, LS (Louis Stephanus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0221 Pure Legacy Active Fernhout , ZM  (Zandre Meine) Agent Active White Male N/A
0221 Pure Legacy Active Kirsten, EL (Eurika Lorrain) Agent Active White Female N/A
0221 Pure Legacy Active Liebenberg, FR (Frederik Rene) Agent Active White Male N/A
0221 Pure Legacy Active Malherbe, PD (Pieter De Waal) Agent Active White Male N/A
0222 Toro Fruit Active Bull, M (Marilyn) Director Active White Female 75%
0224 Internode Marketing Company & Logistics Active Engelbrecht, GP  (Gerhardus Petrus) Director Active White Male N/A
0224 Internode Marketing Company & Logistics Active Engelbrecht, CJ (Coenraad Josef) Director Active White Male 75%
0224 Internode Marketing Company & Logistics Active Nortje, P  (Petronette) Director Active White Female 75%
0225 AM Fresh South Africa Active Hedge, JM (Michael Jonathan) Director Active White Male N/A
0225 AM Fresh South Africa Active Munoz Beraza, A (Alvaro) Director Active White Male N/A
0225 AM Fresh South Africa Active Schoeman, Y (Yolanda) Agent Active White Female 75%
0225 AM Fresh South Africa Active Ward, B (Benjamini) Director Active White Male N/A
0225 AM Fresh South Africa Active Meyer, F (Fazlynn) Agent Active White Female N/A
0225 AM Fresh South Africa Active Buijs, J (Johannes) Agent Active White Male N/A
0226 Freshgold SA Exports Active Von Maltitz P (Pieter) Director Active White Male 75%
0226 Freshgold SA Exports Active Grobbelaar R (Renier) Director Active White Male N/A
0226 Freshgold SA Exports Active Vorster AA (Alan Arnold) Director Active White Male 75%
0226 Freshgold SA Exports Active Roux AD (Abraham Daniel) Director Active White Male N/A
0226 Freshgold SA Exports Active Hamman M (Melt) Director Active White Male N/A
0227 Mahela Boerdery Active Vorster PS (Pieter Steynberg) Director Active White Male N/A
0227 Mahela Boerdery Active Vorster FG (Francois Gerhardt) Director Active White Male 75%
0227 Mahela Boerdery Active Vorster JE (James Edward) Director Active White Male N/A
0227 Mahela Boerdery Active Vorster BJ (Barend Jacobus) Director Active White Male 75%
0227 Mahela Boerdery Active Vorster JE (James Edward) Director Active White Male 75%
0227 Mahela Boerdery Active Von Zeuner LL (Louis Leon) Director Active White Male N/A
0227 Mahela Boerdery Active Vorster CP (Christiaan Philippus) Director Active White Male N/A
0228 Modderdrift Active Beukes PJ (Pieter Jacques) Director Active White Male 75%
0228 Modderdrift Active Beukes E (Eugene) Director Active White Male N/A
0229 Afrigold SA Active De Bruyn MC (Marius Cecil) Director Active White Male 75%
0229 Afrigold SA Active De Bruin GT (Gareth Theunis) Agent Active White Male N/A
0229 Afrigold SA Active Rossouw JLA (Johannes Lukas Albertus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0229 Afrigold SA Active Maartens DW (Daniel Wilhelmus) Director Active White Male 75%
0230 Twente Partners South Africa Active Du Preez AGI (Andries Gerhardus Ignatius) Director Active White Male N/A
0230 Twente Partners South Africa Active Robin JP (Juan Pablo) Director Active White Male N/A



0230 Twente Partners South Africa Active Wait W (Wicus) Director Active White Male 75%
0230 Twente Partners South Africa Active Odendaal PJL (Petrus Johannes Loock) Director Active White Male N/A
0230 Twente Partners South Africa Active Bambrough T (Tiran) Director Active White Male N/A
0231 Down South Active Ferreira F (Frederick) Director Active White Male 75%
0231 Down South Active Ferreira SP (Soloman Petrus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0232 HNP Marketing Active Smit GS (Gert Stephanus) Director Active White Male 75%
0232 HNP Marketing Active Pieterse HN (Hendrik Nicolaas) Director Active White Male 75%
0232 HNP Marketing Active Gosling C (Christine) Agent Active White Female 75%
0233 CitrX Active Topham E (Erwee) Director Active White Male 75%
0233 CitrX Active Erasmus R (Ruan) Director Active White Male N/A
0233 CitrX Active Crocker I (Ivan) Director Active White Male 75%
0234 Growers by Nature Active Naude SF (Stephanus Francois) Director Active White Male 75%
0234 Growers by Nature Active Naude PS (Pieter Stephanus) Director Active White Male 75%
0234 Growers by Nature Active Naude PS (Pieter Stephanus) Director Active White Male N/A
0234 Growers by Nature Active Naude MJ (Marthinus Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0234 Growers by Nature Active Stumpf J (Johan) Director Active White Male N/A
0234 Growers by Nature Active Auret FB (Francois Benedictus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0234 Growers by Nature Active Meyer CJ (Charles Jacques) Agent Active White Male 75%
0236 Tru-Cape Holdings Active Graaff PJ (Pieter Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0236 Tru-Cape Holdings Active Cilliers JJ (Jean Jacques) Director Active White Male 75%
0236 Tru-Cape Holdings Active Corder DA (Derek Alexander) Director Active White Male N/A
0236 Tru-Cape Holdings Active Van Zyl WA (Willem Adriaan) Director Active White Male N/A
0236 Tru-Cape Holdings Active Malan JF (Jacobus Francois) Director Active White Male N/A
0236 Tru-Cape Holdings Active Pienaar R (Roelf) Director Active White Male 75%
0237 Suiderland Marketing Active Neethling, PGS (Pieter Gysbert Steyn) Director Active White Male N/A
0237 Suiderland Marketing Active Folscher, NJ (Nicolaas Johannes) Agent Active White Male 75%
0238 Vrugteboom SA Active Kok, PC (Pieter Cornelis) Director Active White Male 75%
0238 Vrugteboom SA Active Koesen, SRF (Stijn Reinder Franciscus) Director Active White Male 75%
0238 Vrugteboom SA Active Scott, WM (Willem Marthinus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0240 Boschkrans Boerdery Active Van Zyl, JA (Johan Abraham) Director Active White Male N/A
0240 Boschkrans Boerdery Active Van Zyl, AJ (Abraham Johannes) Director Active White Male 75%
0240 Boschkrans Boerdery Active Fourie, JF (Johan FJ) Director Active White Male N/A
0240 Boschkrans Boerdery Active Van Zyl, FC (Frederik Christoffel) Director Active White Male 75%
0241 United Exports Limited Active Horak, RJ (Roger Jeffrey) Director Active White Male N/A
0241 United Exports Limited Active Salters, JD (Jon Douglas) Director Active White Male N/A
0241 United Exports Limited Active Duchenne, GF (Gael Francois) Director Active White Male N/A
0241 United Exports Limited Active Dilmohomed, NBF (Nasreen Bibi Firoza) Director Active Other Female N/A
0241 United Exports Limited Active Miller , SR (Scott Rains) Director Active White Male N/A
0241 United Exports Limited Active Phillips, RJ (Roderick John) Director Active White Male N/A
0241 United Exports Limited Active Pidgeon , MA (Mark Ashe) Agent Active White Male 75%
0242 Vivre Foods Active Ralepelle, MC (Mahlatse Chiliboy) Director Active African Male 75%
0243 Angon Fruit Active Kirsten, JA (Johannes Albertus) Director Active White Male 75%
0243 Angon Fruit Active Kirsten, JF (Johan Frederick) Director Active White Male N/A
0243 Angon Fruit Active Du Plessis, JJ (Jacobus Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0243 Angon Fruit Active Kirsten, JD (Jacob Daniel) Director Active White Male N/A
0244 Grape Alliance Marketing Active Vorster, MH (Michael Henry) Director Active White Male N/A
0244 Grape Alliance Marketing Active Pienaar, JA (Jan Abraham) Director Active White Male N/A
0244 Grape Alliance Marketing Active De Kock, JP (Jacob Petrus) Director Active White Male N/A
0244 Grape Alliance Marketing Active De Kock, L (Leon) Director Active White Male 75%
0244 Grape Alliance Marketing Active Fyfer, N  (Niel) Agent Active White Male 75%
0245 Fruit Heart Exporters Active Vermeulen, WJC (Willem Johannes Christiaan) Director Active White Male 75%
0245 Fruit Heart Exporters Active Grobler, AG (Andre Gordon ) Director Active White Male N/A
0245 Fruit Heart Exporters Active Burger, PJ (Philipus Jacobus) Agent Active White Male N/A
0245 Fruit Heart Exporters Active Cilliers, CPV (Carel Petrus Vandermerwe) Agent Active White Male N/A



0245 Fruit Heart Exporters Active Steenkamp, LJ (Lodewyk Jacobus) Agent Active White Male 75%
0247 Kromco Active Du Plessis, PH (Philippus Hendrik) Director Active White Male 75%
0247 Kromco Active Erwee, AJ (Andries Johannes) Director Active White Male N/A
0247 Kromco Active Hotton-Squire, JL (John Lascelles) Director Active White Male N/A
0247 Kromco Active Cluver, PKDV (Paul Karl De Villiers) Director Active White Male N/A
0247 Kromco Active Van der Merwe, DS (Daniel Stephanus) Director Active White Male N/A
0247 Kromco Active Hendricks, JI (Joseph Ivan) Director Active White Male N/A
0247 Kromco Active Steyn, M (Marais) Director Active White Male N/A
0247 Kromco Active Smit, WJA (Willem Johannes Andries) Director Active White Male N/A
0247 Kromco Active Erwee, Y (Yvonne) Director Active White Female N/A

0247 Kromco Active Van Zyl, J (Johan) Agent Active White Male N/A

0247 Kromco Active Scheepers, RL (Rudolph Luckhoff) Agent Active White Male N/A

0247 Kromco Active Mado, E (Emmanuel) Agent Active African Male N/A

0247 Kromco Active Roux, F (Francois) Agent Active White Male N/A

0249 Masterclass International Active Rahman, M (MD Montasimur) Director Active Indian Male 75%

0250 ALG Marketing Active Van Der Merve, GE (Gerrit Erasmus) Director Active White Male N/A

0250 ALG Marketing Active Warnich, HL (Hendrik Lambertus) Director Active White Male 75%
0250 ALG Marketing Active Grib, BJF (Ben Julius Frederick) Director Active White Male N/A
0250 ALG Marketing Active Warnich, S (Sebastine) Director Active White Female 75%
0250 ALG Marketing Active Barnard, E (Eloise) Agent Active White Female N/A
0250 ALG Marketing Active Carstens, A (Andre) Agent Active White Male N/A
0251 GrapeHub Active Jooste, AA (Adam Anthony) Director Active White Male N/A
0251 GrapeHub Active Smith, J (Jurgen) Director Active White Male 75%
0251 GrapeHub Active Du Toit, FF (Frederick Foster) Director Active White Male N/A
0251 GrapeHub Active Human, J (Jacques) Director Active White Male N/A
0251 GrapeHub Active Livingstone-Louw, M (Minette) Agent Active White Female 75%
0252 Iris Fresh Active Valodia, S (Sandeep) Director Active Indian Male 75%
0253 Afriberry Active Worsley, JA (James Arthur) Director Active White Male 75%
0254 SwellenFruit Packing Active Badenhorst, JC (Jacobus Cornelius) Director Active White Male N/A
0254 SwellenFruit Packing Active Badenhorst, JC (Jacobus Cornelius) Director Active White Male N/A
0254 SwellenFruit Packing Active Badenhorst, WR (Wade Richard) Director Active White Male N/A
0254 SwellenFruit Packing Active Badenhorst, EM (Elizabeth Margot) Agent Active White Female 75%
0255 Allesbeste Bemarking Active Ernst ZR (Zander Randolf) Director Active White Male N/A
0255 Allesbeste Bemarking Active Ernst L (Liezel) Director Active White Female 75%
0255 Allesbeste Bemarking Active Ernst ED (Edrean Dietrich) Director Active White Male N/A
0255 Allesbeste Bemarking Active Lewis DB (Donovan Barry) Director Active White Male 75%
0256 Access Farms Active Burger E (Edrich) Director Active White Male 75%
0258 Vidafruit Active Du Toit SF (Stephanus Francois) Director Active White Male 75%
0258 Vidafruit Active Kruger JA (Jacobus Adriaan) Director Active White Male N/A
0258 Vidafruit Active Roberts JW (Joseph William) Director Active White Male N/A
0258 Vidafruit Active Cuthbert KM (Kevin Michael) Director Active White Male N/A
0259 Khula Fresh Active Gerber D (Dandre) Director Active White Male 75%
0259 Khula Fresh Active Brink SO (Stephen Ochse) Director Active White Male N/A
0259 Khula Fresh Active Berardi C (Carlo) Director Active White Male N/A
0260 Sonlia Marketing Active Herbst CG (Charl Gerhardus) Director Active White Male 75%
0260 Sonlia Marketing Active Muller JC (John Carl) Director Active White Male 75%
0260 Sonlia Marketing Active Rossouw MJ (Maria Johanna) Agent Active White Female 75%



0263 G S Schoonbee Landgoed Active Schoonbee GS (Gert Stephanus) Director Active White Male N/A
0263 G S Schoonbee Landgoed Active Bothma G (Gerbrand) Director Active White Male 75%
0263 G S Schoonbee Landgoed Active Upton CH (Christina Hendrina) Director Active White Female N/A
0264 Van Zyl Agri Export Active van Zyl J (Jean-Pierre) Director Active White Male 75%
0265 Fruit Flow Concept Active Mudge NJ (Nigel John) Director Active White Male N/A
0265 Fruit Flow Concept Active Mudge DGA (Desmond Gerald Arthur) Director Active White Male N/A
0265 Fruit Flow Concept Active Mudge JP (Justin Piers) Director Active White Male N/A
0265 Fruit Flow Concept Active Wolfaardt LK (Linda Kathleen) Agent Active White Female 75%
0267 Sunfed Active van Staden JF (Jacobus Frederick) Director Active White Male 75%
0268 Ultimate Produce Active van der Merwe HP (Hendrik Petrus) Director Active White Male 75%
0268 Ultimate Produce Active Ferreira VNS (van Niekerk Scheepers) Director Active White Male N/A
0269 Orex Export Active Nel JG (Jacques Gideon) Director Active White Male N/A
0269 Orex Export Active Botha M (Marthia) Director Active White Male N/A
0269 Orex Export Active Kruger HR (Hendrik Reinhardt) Agent Active White Male 75%
0270 GroSA Active Dreyer FD (Frederik Daniel) Director Active White Male N/A
0270 GroSA Active Venter MJ (Maarten Jacobus) Director Active White Male N/A
0270 GroSA Active Pieterse H (Hanre) Agent Active White Male 75%
0271 Agrimore Active Kruger HDJ (Hermanus De Jager) Director Active White Male 75%
0271 Agrimore Active Jiang NJ (Nan) Director Active Other Male N/A
0272 Nomvula Agri Active Peters SE (Shane Edward) Director Active White Male N/A
0272 Nomvula Agri Active Cuturi AF (Andria Francesca) Director Active White Female 75%
0273 Freshpride SA Active van den Heuvel JL (Jan Leendert) Director Active White Male N/A
0273 Freshpride SA Active Booij D (Daniel) Director Active White Male 75%
0273 Freshpride SA Active Brand I (Ilze) Agent Active White Female N/A


